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IN THE DICTURE

Rehearsals for the ‘Young
Voices’ concert are well
underway. The lyrics can be
downloaded from the school
website. Simply click on the
‘Bulletin’ page.

Huge congratulations to our
Speech and Drama students who
took their exams last term. All the
children passed with 18 achieving
a Distinction (above 80%) and 5
with high merits (above 72%). A
big thank you to all the parents for
your continued support.

On Monday 4™ February we
will be having a Chinese style
lunch to celebrate the Chinese
New Year, the Year of the Pig.
This will include noodles,
spring rolls, chicken curry and
prawn crackers...yummy!

all Good Luck in your preparations!
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Mrs Claes has a number of vacancies
for lessons on the recorder, flute,

CLASS 1

As part of their
Transport topic,
class 1 have been
very busy creating
the beginnings of a
hot air balloon....I
wonder what
interesting facts
they will find out?

‘States of Matter’
On Saturday 9 March, children is Class 2’s
from Brockton School will be Science topic this
performing at the Wenlock term. In the
Olympian Live Arts Festival. Class 2 picture the
will be competing in the Choral children were
Speaking competition....wishing you acting as

particles in a
solid object!

In Science this
week Class 3 have
been Investigating
Insulation. Here,

the girls are taking
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DATES FOR YOUR DIARY

Summer Term 2018.

Tue 22Jan Fun Sports festival at Bridgnorth Endowed School. Letters sent out to the children involved.
Wed 23 Jan CHANGE OF DAY - Viking Day — Class 3 — Details to follow.

Thu 24 Jan Young Voices concert — Birmingham — Details sent out to children involved.

Wed 6 Feb Cadbury World — Class 2 — Details sent out to children involved.

Fri. 15Feb Grounds Day — All children to come to school in warm, outdoor clothes with boots/wellies.
Mon 18 Feb Half Term

Thu 7 Mar World Book Day

Fri 15 Mar Rednose Day

Wed 20 Mar Dance festival at William Brookes School — Details to follow

Wed 3 Apr Stepping Out pedestrian training — Class 2. Detalils to follow

Fri 5 Apr Grounds Day

Wed 10 Apr Stepping Out pedestrian training — Class 2.

Thu 11 Apr Easter Service at Stanton Long Church — 2pm

Fri 12 Apr PD Day

Mon 15 Apr Easter holiday

Mon 27 May Half Term

Mon 3 June PD Day

Sat 8 June Brockton Summer Ball

Mon 22 July PD Day

WELL DONE AWARDS

Class 1 — Harry Williams for amazing adding.
Beth Castle for her wonderful hand writing.

Class 2 — Teigan Ward for always listening carefully to instructions.
Finnley Mantle for his enthusiasm in Science.

Class 3 — Will Sievwright for wonderful written work and strong leadership.
Jack Dillon for consistent hard work and high achievement.

HOUSE POINTS

Running totals so far this term:
Crinoids — 175 Trilobites - 198

Brachiopods — 178

Club News

SPRING TERM CLUBS

e Monday 3:15-4:15 French club Class 1

e Tuesday 3:15-4:15 Maths club Class3

e Wednesday 3:15-4:15 Football club Outside/hall
e Thursday 3:15-4:15 Indoor Athletics/Dance Hall

Cheques should be made payable to Brockton School Fund please.
Children should be collected promptly from the Reception Entrance after these Clubs.




